506293085 10/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6339833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KALLIDUS, INC. DBA SKAVA	08/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOSYS LIMITED	
Street Address:	ELECTRONICS CITY, HOSUR ROAD	
City:	BANGALORE	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9141192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: kristina.bushey@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP / GREGORY L. MAURER

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7277-104638-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY L. MAURER	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory L. Maurer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054000 FRAME: 0466

506293085

PATENT PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Kallidus, Inc. dba Skava, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 555 Mission Street, Suite 1950, San Francisco, California 94105, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and/or patent applications identified in Exhibit A ("Patent Properties").

Infosys Limited, an Indian corporation with its principal place of business at Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560 100, India ("Assignee"), is entitled to and wishes to acquire the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the Patent Properties, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, including reissues, continuations, divisionals and continuous-in-part, utility models and typeface, design patents and registrations, throughout the world ("Patent Property Derivatives");

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties and Patent Property Derivatives, all foreign priority rights, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations;

Assignor agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the Patent Properties and Patent Property Derivatives, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the patents and/or patent applications.

Authorized Signatory

Name and Signature

Infosys Limited
Date → (ck) > > >

Amit Kalley

KALLIDUS, INC. DBA SKAVA

Date 8/26/2020

Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

S,No.	Title	Issued Patent No	Applicant	Inventors
1	Interactive digital catalogs for touch-screen devices	US 9141192	KALLIDUS, INC	Arish Ali; Daniel Kowta

PATENT REEL: 054000 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 10/07/2020